

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh, Addl sessions Judge (JO Code : WB 01300)

S.T. No. 156/ 2018 (New S.T. No.167/2018)

CNR No.WBHW09-000868-2018

Order No.15, dated 25.11.2022:

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge i.d. necessary order.

Out of total 04 (four) accused persons, 03 (three) accused persons namely, Sourav Bera, Sk. Aslam Ali and Moumitra Das on court bail are present by filing hazira.

No step has been taken for the accused Banshi Maji.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

Ld. Addl. PP in-charge is present by filing hazira.

Issue W/A upon the accused Banshi Maji.

Fix **08.06.2023** for E.R. of W.A.

Dictated and corrected by me.

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.
(JO Code : WB 01300)